506734759 06/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6781575

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/31/2019	05/31/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DR OLGA BOCKERIA			06/03/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DR OLGA BOCKERIA				
Street Address:	2011 ST. /	2011 ST. ANDREWS DRIVE			
City:	BERWYN				
State/Country:	PENNSYL	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19312				
Name:	MS ROSEANNE SATZ				
Street Address:	7947 BROOKSIDE CT				
City:	LAKE WORTH				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33467				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		1		
Property Type	`	Number			
Property Type		Number	-		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 430330			
	164				
Application Number:	164				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to th				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to th f provided; it	430330 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 onini@boninilaw.com	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo : FR	430330 He e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 pnini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th f provided; it 148 fbo : FR 150	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 pnini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW 0 N RADNOR CHESTER RD	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo : FR 150 SU	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 pnini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW 0 N RADNOR CHESTER RD JITE F200	nt via US Mail. V, LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo : FR 150 SU	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 pnini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW 0 N RADNOR CHESTER RD	nt via US Mail. V, LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo : FR 150 SU RA	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 pnini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW 0 N RADNOR CHESTER RD JITE F200	nt via US Mail. V, LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th f provided; if 148 fbo : FR 150 SU RA NUMBER:	430330 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 843823060 prini@boninilaw.com RANK J. BONINI, JR., BONINI IP LAW 0 N RADNOR CHESTER RD JITE F200 ADNOR, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-524	nt via US Mail. V, LLC		

DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment9078551pct#page1. source=Assignment9078551pct#page2.	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

This Agreement is effective this 31st day of May 2019, between Dr. Olga Bockeria, having an address at 121471, Mozhayskoe shosse 22, building 1, apt 61, Moscow, Russia, and Ms. Roseanne Satz having an address at 7947 Brookside Ct, Lake Worth, Florida 33467.

WHEREAS, Dr. Olga Bockeria (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has made inventions in "SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR TREATING BRADYARRHYTHMIAS, TACHYARRHYTHMIAS AND HEART FAILURE" (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions") for which Assignor has filed and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/679,958 filed on June 3, 2018 for "SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR TREATING BRADYARRHYTHMIAS, TACHYARRHYTHMIAS AND HEART FAILURE", including the inventions disclosed in said patent application (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented further embodiments and/or inventions relating to systems, methods and devices for treating BRADYARRHYTHMIAS, TACHYARRHYTHMIAS AND HEART FAILURE; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign a partial ownership interest in said inventions in "SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR TREATING BRADYARRHYTHMIAS, TACHYARRHYTHMIAS AND HEART FAILURE", in said further embodiments and inventions relating to systems, methods and devices for treating BRADYARRHYTHMIAS, TACHYARRHYTHMIAS AND HEART FAILURE (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventions"), and in said Application disclosing the Inventions, and any domestic, international, regional or foreign applications and/or Letters Patent which may be granted therefor on any application, to Roseanne Satz, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring a partial ownership right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor, retaining a partial interest, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers a shared interest comprising a percentage of Assignor's ownership interest, according to the following percentage, in said Inventions, said Application and applications, including any non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and substitutions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to them with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, as follows:

Dr. Olga Bockeria <u>90</u>% Ms. Roseanne Satz <u>10</u>%

And Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent, and foreign patent offices and agencies to issue foreign patents to said Assignor and Assignee, as owners and/or assignees of the right, title, and interest thereto;

> PATENT REEL: 056664 FRAME: 0119

1

And Assignor and Assignee further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments, or their designees as Assignee Assignor or their assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignor or Assignee in order to perfect title in said Inventions, modifications, and improvements in said Inventions, said Application, applications, Convention Rights, and Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And Assignor and Assignee further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and applications for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues, extensions and substitutions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee and Assignor thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at their own expense.

WHEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have executed this Agreement below.

ASSIGNOR:

DR. OLGA BOCKERIA

Signature:	O	Ba	en'	
0				

6/03/2019

Date

ASSIGNEE:

MS. ROSE	ANNE SATZ
	15
	4
Signature:	//

Date

6/03/2019